
PGR Rep Committee Structures and Key Contacts 

PGR Reps are members of a range of University, Faculty, School, Department and Programme level groups and committees as highlighted below.  

University  Biology, Medicine and Health Humanities Science and Engineering  

Manchester Doctoral College 
Strategy Group (MDCSG) is 
responsible for strategic and policy 
matters relating to all aspect of PGR 
and is chaired by the Associate Vice 
President for Research, Professor 
Melissa Westwood. Reps: Attended 
by four reps, one from each Faculty 
plus the Student’s Union PG officer. 

 

Researcher Development Group is a 
forum for cross Faculty discussion 
and coordination relating to training 
provision and researcher 
development activities.  Reps: 
Attended by one rep from each 
Faculty, nominated by the Faculty 
Researcher Development teams.     

 

Faculty  
Doctoral Academy Leadership Team 
is responsible for all strategic and 
operational PGR matters in BMH, 
including recruitment, funding, 
student experience and training and is 
chaired by the Associate Dean for 
Postgraduate Research, Dr Jeffrey 
Penny. Reps: Attended by three BMH 
School reps.  

BMH Reps Faculty Forum is an 
opportunity for all reps across BMH to 
meet, network, share ideas, raise 
issues of concern.  

Schools 
Three School PGR Committees 
(Biological Sciences, Health Sciences 
and Medical Sciences) each have one 
rep in attendance. 

Schools Reps Forums is a forum for all 
reps within a School to meet, 
network, identify common issues of 
concern. 

Division and Programme  
Reps also exist for each Division and 
Programme and they attend Division 
and Programme PGR Committees. 

 

 

Faculty 
Humanities Postgraduate Research 
Committee (PGRC) is responsible for 
the strategic and policy matters 
relating to PGRs in Humanities and is 
chaired by the Associate Dean for 
Postgraduate Research, Professor Sue 
Heath. Reps: The Humanities elected 
Faculty SU rep attends.  
 
School  
Alliance Manchester Business School 
(AMBS) – Reps attend School PGR 
Committee and there are regular 
School meetings with all reps. 

Arts, Languages and Cultures (SALC) – 
Reps are invited to School PGR 
meeting. 

Environment, Education and 
Development (SEED) – Reps attend 
School PGR Committee and have one 
to one meetings with the PGR 
Director. 
Social Sciences (SoSS) – Reps attend 
School PGR Committee meetings.  

 

 

 

Faculty 
Science and Engineering Grad Comm meets 
monthly and is responsible for the strategic and 
policy matters relating to PGRs in Science and 
Engineering. The committee is chaired by the 
Associate Dean for Postgraduate and Early 
Career Research Development, Professor Sarah 
Heath. Reps: One Faculty PGR Rep attends.  

PGR Reps Faculty Forum - attended by all 
Faculty, Department and Programme reps to 
share ideas, network and raise common issues of 
concern. 
 

Department  
The nine departments each have a PGR Board 
meeting which departmental reps attend.  
Chemical Engineering and Analytical Science (CEAS) 

Chemistry 

Computer Science (CS)  

Earth and Environmental Sciences (EES)  

Electrical and Electronic Engineering (EEE)  

Materials 

Mathematics  

Mechanical, Aerospace and Civil Engineering (MACE) 

 
Programmes 
Centres for Doctoral training and Doctoral 
Training Partnerships each have reps who attend 
programme boards as well as the Reps Faculty 
forum.  

  



University Biology, Medicine and Health Humanities Science and Engineering 

Associate Vice President Research, 
Professor Melissa Westwood, 
mdc@manchester.ac.uk 

Head of Research Degrees and 
Researcher Development, Dr Helen 
Baker, 
helen.c.baker@manchester.ac.uk 

 

Faculty 
Associate Dean for Postgraduate 
Research, Dr Jeffrey Penny, 
Jeff.Penny@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Services Manager, Jessica Bowler, 
Jessica.Bowler@manchester.ac.uk 

Academic Lead Student Experience, Dr 
Sarah Peters, 
sarah.peters@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Student Experience Administrator, 
Iqra Habib, iqra.habib@manchester.ac.uk  

Academic Support PGR Reps, Dr Alison 
Cooke, Alison.cooke@manchester.ac.uk 

 
School PGR Directors 
School of Biological Sciences (SBS), Prof 
Chris Grant, 
chris.grant@manchester.ac.uk 

School of Health Sciences (SHS), Dr Jane 
Brooks, jane.brooks@manchester.ac.uk 

School of Medical Sciences (SMS), Prof 
Nikolaos Silikas, 
Nikolaos.silikas@manchester.ac.uk 

 
School PGR Support 
SBS - Christine Burns, 
christine.burns@manchester.ac.uk 

SHS - Catherine Delamar, 
Catherine.delamar@manchester.ac.uk 

SMS -   
doctoralacademy@manchester.ac.uk 

Full contact list including division 
tutors. 

Faculty 

Associate Dean for Postgraduate Research, 
Prof Sue Heath, 
sue.heath@manchester.ac.uk 

PGR Support Services Manager, Niqui Ellis, 
Nichola.ellis@manchester.ac.uk 

 
School PGR Directors 

AMBS, Prof Anne McBride, 
A.McBride@manchester.ac.uk 

SALC, Dr Anastasia Valassopoulos 
anastasia.valassopoulos@manchester.ac.uk 

SEED, Dr Laura Black, 
laura.black@manchester.ac.uk 

SoSS , Dr Sophie Woodward, 
sophie.woodward@manchester.ac.uk 

 

School PGR Support 

AMBS, Helen McManamon, 
helen.mcmanamon@manchester.ac.uk 

SALC, Amanda Matthews, 
Amanda.matthews@manchester.ac.uk 

SEED, Monique Brown, 
Monique.brown@manchester.ac.uk 

SoSS, Bernadette O'Connor, 
Bernadette.O’Connor@manchester.ac.uk 

 

Faculty 
Associate Dean for Postgraduate and Early Career Research 
Development, Prof Sarah Heath, 
sarah.heath@manchester.ac.uk. 
PGR Services Manager, Ruth Whelan, 
ruth.whelan@manchester.ac.uk 
 

Department PGR Directors 
CEAS, Prof Konstantinos Theodoropoulos, 
K.Theodoropoulos@manchester.ac.uk 
Chemistry, Dr Neil Burton, neil.burton@manchester.ac.uk 
CS, Prof Simon Harper, simon.harper@manchester.ac.uk 
EES, Dr Jon Pittman, jon.pittman@manchester.ac.uk 
EEE, Dr Geoff Baines, g.baines@manchester.ac.uk 
Materials, Dr Rob Lindsay, rob.lindsay@manchester.ac.uk 
Mathematics, Prof Matthias Heill, 
Matthias.heill@manchester.ac.uk 
MACE, Dr Kali Babu Katnam, kali-
babu.katnam@manchester.ac.uk 
Physics and Astronomy, Professor Yvonne Peters, 
Yvonne.peters@manchester.ac.uk 
 

Department PGR Support 
CEAS, Igor Bulatov, eso-ceas@manchester.ac.uk 
Chemistry, Angela Dermody, 
chempgadmin@manchester.ac.uk 
CS, Graham Richardson, compsci-sso@manchester.ac.uk 
EES, Mike Turner, earth.support@manchester.ac.uk 
EEE, Marie Davies, m.b.davies@manchester.ac.uk 
Mathematics, Luke Smith, luke.smith@manchester.ac.uk 
Materials, Olwen Richert, SOM-ALL-
PGR@listserv.manchester.ac.uk 
MACE, Beverley Knight, mace-pgr-
programmes@manchester.ac.uk 
Physics and Astronomy, Colin Timperley, PGR-Admin-
Physics@manchester.ac.uk 
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